

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6764 OF 2001

GURUSWAMY NADAR Appellant (s)
VERSUS

P. LAKSHMI AMMAL (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C. Manishankar, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, adv.
Mr. Dileep P., Adv.

for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. S. Ganesh, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant started his arguments at 11.35 a.m. and concluded at 12.40 p.m. Thereafter Mr. S. Balaji, learned counsel for respondent No.1 started his arguments and concluded at 2.30 p.m. Then Mr. S. Ganesh, learned senior counsel made his submission upto 2.35 p.m.

Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

BOOKS REFERRED :

1995 (2) SCC 31

2000 (2) SCC 428

SPECIFIC RELIEF ACT, 1963 (SEC.16, 19)

TRANSFER OF PROPERTY ACT, 1882 (SEC. 52)

1967 (2) SCR 18 (AT 23)

AIR 1975 ALLAHABAD 25

AIR 1978 ALLAHABAD 318