

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6764 OF 2001

GURUSWAMY NADAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P. LAKSHMI AMMAL (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Dileep P., Adv.  
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Sharma, adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.  
Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.  
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

The Court made the following  
JUDGMENT

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur pronounced the judgment of the  
Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh  
Panta.

The appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs in terms of the  
signed judgment.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)